

Gallery Open 12 pm - 6 pm Mon - Fri, Sat - Appt Only • 435-753-0333 • loganfineartgallery@gmail.com • www.loganfineartgallery.com

Logan Fine Art) Gallery CALL FOR ENTRIES

FALL SALON 2023

SALON D'AUTOMNE

In 1667 following the lead of the Italians' art establishment, Louis XIV began a tradition in France of Fall Salons. In these salons, French artists showed their works. It gave new prestige to art that became an annual event by 1737. The works of members of the ACADEMIE ROYALE DE PEINTURE ET DE SCULPTURE were exhibited in the room in the Louvre called the SALON D' APPOLLON, from which name "SALON" is derived.

A Spring Salon has been offered in Springville for some years. Logan Fine Art Gallery is offering a Salon of its own, for the twelfth year, open to all interested in presenting their art in Cache Valley.

JURIED SALON

Submissions Due: October 11 - October 25, 2023 Salon to hang from: November 3, 2023 - January 26, 2024

Salon Reception: Friday Evening, November 3, 2023 6:00 pm - 9:00 pm

Awards Presentation: Friday Evening, November 3, 2023 7:00 pm

PRIZES WILL BE OFFERED

GRAND PRIZE: \$1,500

TWO RUNNER-UPS: \$500 each

FOUR HONORABLE MENTIONS: \$100 each



Almo Barn by Lester Lee, Watercolor, Runner-Up Fall Salon 2022



Migration II by Jonathan Norberg, Bronze, Runner-Up, Fall Salon 2022

Artists may submit up to two works (painting, drawing, printmaking, or sculpture) with an entrance fee of \$18.00 per entry. Artists's work must be framed appropriately. Art not accepted may be picked up after the exhibition opens (starting November 6).

The Fall Salon is both to draw artists and their art to Cache Valley to be seen, but also to build a patron anticipation in Logan to buy new art as it is made available each year.

The salon presentation will run through December and part of January to take advantage of the Christmas season. Art sells best in Logan in the \$500 to \$5,000 range, but all art entered will be eligible for prize money whether for sale or not.



November Moment by Trent Gudmundsen, Oil, 1st Place Winner, Fall Salon 2022

SALON D'AUTOMNE 2023 JUROR

Josh Clare

Joshua grew up drawing and was rarely without a pencil and paper, but it wasn't until he began studying art at BYU-Idaho that he began painting. That first oil painting class included a trip to the galleries in Jackson Hole and

changed the course of his life. Since graduating with a BFA in illustration from BYU-Idaho, Josh has been supporting himself and his family with art. He thanks God every day for that remarkable blessing.

Josh has earned numerous awards along the way in competitions including the Laguna Plein Air Invitational, Raymar Annual Painting Competition, Oil Painters of America National Exhibition, and American Impressionist Society National Exhibition.

Early in 2014 Josh was featured for three consecutive months in several of the nation's finest art magazines: Western Art and Architecture, Southwest Art, and Art of the West. He currently resides with his wife and four children in Cache Valley, UT.



Wasatch Glow by Josh Clare

LOGAN FINE ART GALLERY 2023 SALON ENTRY FORM

vame					
Address		City	State	Zip	
Phone ()		Birthdate (M/D/Y)			
		Website			
	e on my artwork to be put up fo 2023 through January 26, 2024		resentation at a	40% gallery commiss	ion;
First Entry		Second Entry			
Artist		Artist			
Title		Title			
Medium	Year completed	Medium	Ye	ar completed	
Dimensions	Salon price	Dimensions		Salon price	

Conditions for Submissions of Artwork

INSURANCE AGREEMENT: By submitting the above named artwork to Logan Fine Art, the undersigned warrants that they are the owner of the artwork or are the representative of the owner and has the authority to enter into this agreement. To the extent that the art pieces are covered by insurance provided by Logan Fine Art the undersigned agrees that the insurance coverage available will only be for the fair market value of their claim against Logan Fine Art. In case of loss or damage the artist may be reinbursed at the artwork's list price less 40%.

SHIPPING AGREEMENT: Logan Fine Art will not insure artwork in transit or pay for artwork shipping.

RELEASE AGREEMENT: The undersigned recognizes that there are risks attached to the management and care of all the artwork. Therefore, in consideration of submitting the artwork for exhibition, the undersigned does release and hold harmless Logan Fine Art from assumption of liability for any claim for "high risk" artwork or any claim above or beyond current fair market value of the artwork.

Artist Signature:	
/ II Cloc olginacai ci	_

Logan Fine Art Gallery is located in a beautiful Northern Utah valley. Cache Valley is known for its mountain atmosphere and is home to dozens of well-known artists. Logan has celebrated the performing and visual arts for over a century.



Cache Valley Winter Scene

by Harrison Groutage